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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2845


ANSWERED ON 18/08/2025


RESPECTIVE REPRESENTATION OF OFFICERS BELONGING TO SC/ST/OBC

2845 SHRI CHANDRAKANT DAMODAR HANDORE:


Will the MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the respective representation of officers belonging to SC/ST/OBC communities in the Board of Directors; and
(b) in case there is no representation as aforesaid, details of the hindrances /difficulties in promoting officers of above communities in the Board of Directors and senior management grade of oil PSUs?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI SURESH GOPI)


(a) :   At present, there are 17 officers belonging to SC (05)/ST (03)/OBC (09) communities on

the Board of Directors of Oil PSUs.


(b) :    Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

